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Udai Bhan Singh-I •••••••••••••••••.. pplicant.

Versus

Union of India others •••••••••••• J; espon cnts.

l.ont hl e j',1r.Justice U.C.SrivAstava,V.C,

uontble M:c.Kt bayya,AJLL••.

By Eon'ble i.b..Justice U.C.Srivastava,V.C)

{he app Li.c arrt vu: s IJosted as ;.t;isc •.postal

'ssistant u~ the relevant time i.e. 15.7.85 to

10 •• 6 in A Lr habad Head .xist lif ice to t)')rfo:cm

t.he duties of "lisc • .?ostal Assistant. !!8 ':12S

sanved ':/i~h charge sheet at ed 31 •• 88 making

31leg2~i0ns with ~~nard ~o four 2~tic e of ch =ges

by which it '''1' s r: leSed that at t .•e re evant time

i.e. 15.7.85 to 10.2.86 '.hile .or Ln- as ~.:isc. osta

Assistant at, Al ~h2bad ~T,? ',d o st uffice, he has

corrt r-aven ed the t-'I"ovisions of 1"..J10s 543(9) and

543(10) of P & T : lanu a.l Vol. VI art II and thereby

v.i.o Le t ed tbe t-'rovisions of Hule 3(1) (i'; -mrj 3 ')

(iii) of CCS Conduc t ] L~ules,1964 •. ?recisely the

charge ~gainst the ap;licant was that he di not

verify Jche corrmd s s.lon biJ.ls subn i,L-~edby f\:

esents ~roperly and did not make entries of payment

in Led+er of 'NS::; a jerrt s ; l'•.. Q eLso di .1 ~

the f.:t~CJL; ar and fOl:sed lJSC comr.Ls sLon hills

to fake asents.. .e 21 so !':l :n gcd "'.:.vfJ-'- epar e

noney r ec eipts on -':he number of fake ac;ents

and m:naged their payment. T1is resulted fr udul orrt

jJaYr:!ents of N.S.r:. co:::~:-:ission to the tune of

donLed the charge. lill Enquiry ()fficer ':ps ""',JPointed

end the Enqui~y 0fficer conducte the enquiry.

The E.i'1:..:il.Y 0ff.l.ccJ: after holding '}nquiry submitt s...

~is reiJort to the Discipliner .uthoritr on 1b.7.9 •
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:10 held that charges no i L :nd 2 ·.!ere p ar-t y proved

=nd c har ne no.3 was oroved and Ch31'0e No.4 was not:.; , -'

proved •. ccording to h im, in ab senc o of the relevant

.roceapt s and the ~oc ed t.s on 'f/hich t:1C )c yment was

m.:.de from ity 20st Office, it cannot be said that

the receipts were pz epar od by -::'heapplicant and that

the i ol evarrt evidence 1~V2S not produced by the

prosecution. Tho applicant made a representation

cc:;ainst the Enqu.i ry Cf f Lc :rl s .i.. etJort ..:.e:a:::.'ding the

findings re o1:dcd aS3.inst hi:n rut the Discip ioury

Aut hor Lty , it appears, agJ..'ced \'!ith the Snq'Jiry

Officer and 2.wc:cdeda [J0nalty of r cductLon of pay

scale fron 1150-9 5 -::0 975-660 for f1 ve years wi, th

cumu l :.-::'i'/e eff cc t , :~.Qainst .1"hesaid order, the

applica:Y: pr ef or r ed a departmental appeal before

the r espo dent no. end the respondent no.2 'j/it

-BppeD£S, vide his letter. otcd 7.8.91 issued an

enhanc emerrt notic 0':11thout eli scj csi.nq any reason

as to ho\'l he dis<3']1:'eedwith -:he En:ruiry Officer's

reporto The applicent filed objections a~ainst the

9.3.92 enhanced the penalty and passed the order for

disDissal from sCLvice aJainst the ap~licant.

~6elin0 Jssrieved ~ith the sai o=de, he approDched

thi s T...' ibunal •

.2.~ On behal.f of iJl-'plicant, t.wc ccrrt errt Lons

~'Jere raised. Ti'c f Lrst corrt errti on ':!as that the

ArJpeLLa t e .':.:thu.L ity COL!l' hove issued an enhancement

notice within a period of six months of the or er

s0ugh-~ to be rev' sed as ()i'ovided under .{ule 29 v) of

CCS(CCA) ules,1965 and thus thc~e is violation of

rule 29(v) of CCS(CCA) aules,1965. The app el La't e
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Authority issued the enhancement notice to the app licant
on 1.8.91, meaning thereby beyond the period of six
months as provided under rules. As such the appellate
authority was not authorised to issue enhancement
notice beyond the period of six month as prescribed.
The second contention, which was ra ised, is that if
the appellate authority disagreed with the findings
recorded by the Disciplinary Authority, giving of reasons
for the same was a must. In this case, no reason for
disagreeing with the findings recorded by the Disciplinary
Authority was given which violates the principle of
natural justice and as such the appellate authority had
no jurisdiction to issue the enhancement notice beyond
the period of six months and further without assigning
any r8ason for disagreeing with the findings recorded
by the Disciplinary Authority. Accordingly, the
application is allowed and the order dated 9.3.92 and
31.8.90 are quashed. No order as to costs. However,
it will be open for the disciplinary authnrity to issue
a show cause notica to the applicant and give him an
opportunity to file the representation against the same,

goahead with the crocee d Inqs ,

VICE CHAIRVAN •

DATeD 1..JUL':(_~+"~

(ug)



.A.•No.555/92

3.7.92

Hon Ibl.o J':lr. Justice U9C. Sri ve stave, V.c •
.ton'ble I'dI' .K.Obavya,A.M.

In -:his cc se , o n 23.4.92, show cause notice

was issued to the respondent to the off oc t as to why

the c es e may not be admitted :md the ':ime for filing

reply and rejoinder_.wns ~ran~ed fixing 15.5.92 for

cdmdss Lonj/hecr Lnq, en 15.5.92, no ;:-e;Jly was filed and

no one \'i25 present end tbo c ese was 2gain listed on

3.7.92. In be tvroen the said period, the c ese was

~aken up on 19.5.92 for interim relief but on that

date also no one was present. Even today no one is

present and the department has also not filed any

reply. Accordingly, the case is being heard and

disposed of finally.
'Ii'

v si ,

(ug)


